cases as the Town may determine, Letters of Credit will be accepted for 
amounts exceeding ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) upon the approval of the 
Town Treasurer. 

3.1.2 Bonds from Public Utility Companies – public utility companies may maintain 
a performance bond in the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500.00) on an annual basis on file with the Town Engineer’s Office, in a 
form acceptable to the Town Engineer, to cover the required security for all 
Street Construction Licenses issued to such Public Utility Company that year.   

3.1.3 Deposit Release - When all work pursuant to the Street Construction License